

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 17-2241

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 5/18/2017

Title: An Ordinance authorizing a deductive change order to the existing Design-Build Contract with Hunt-

Zachry, a Joint Venture, decreasing the contract amount by \$199,877.40 for a total contract value not to exceed \$306,800,122.60 for the Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center Expansion Project and authorizing a Job Order Contract with Tejas Premier Building Contractor, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$199,877.40 to support the HBGCC Expansion Project in the installation of aluminum plate wall guard, a Texas Public Facility Corporation Contributions funded project located in Council District

1. [Peter Zanoni, Deputy City Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director, Transportation & Capital

Improvements]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. Project Map COs, 2. Tejas Premier 1295_Wall Protection HBGCC JOC, 3. JOC Tejas 4600014341

COU, 4. FI Sheet-Convention Center Expansion-Tejas-CO, 5. FI Form-Convention Center-Tejas, 6.

Draft Ordinance, 7. Ordinance 2017-05-18-0334

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/18/2017	1	City Council A Session	adopted	Pass